

14LAC4/23

PT. BHARAT SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA

20.12.2023

Present : Sh. Rajesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Sarthak, Ld. Counsel for UOI/JD No.1
along with Patwari.
Ms. Promila Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for DDA/
JD No.2.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent no.2. The same is taken on record.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for UOI that he will seek instructions and get the authorization filed on or before NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for DDA submits that she has not received copy of statement under Section 19 of LA Act. Let the same be supplied to her by UOI within 7 days.

Let reply be filed by both respondents within 30 days of receipt of statement under Section 19 of LA Act.

Today, application under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC has been filed by Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Let LR report be filed on or before NDOH.

List for 14.02.2024.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/20.12.2023 (vg)