

12 LAC 4-23

PT. BHARAT SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA

20.03.2024

Present:- Sh. Sarthak, Ld. Counsel for UOI.
Sh. Rajesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Promila Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for DDA.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for UOI that he could not file reply as neither the BTF has been received nor any instruction have been provided to him to file the reply. In view of the same, one final opportunity is granted to UOI to file reply, failing which right to file reply will be closed.

List on **22.05.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/20.03.2024(sk)