

**09.10.2024**

Present:- Sh. Rajesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Sarthak, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.  
Ms. Promila Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for DDA.

1. LR report of the petitioner Sh. Bharat Singh has been filed. As per the report, the LRs are the same as mentioned in the application.
2. **In view of the same, application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC is allowed and LRs of petitioner no.1 Sh. Bharat Singh are taken on record.**
3. Fresh memo of parties be filed on or before the next date of hearing.
4. WS of both the respondents already on record.
5. Replication, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy.
6. List on **27.11.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)  
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court  
New Delhi/09.10.2024