

32 LAC 4-23

PT. BHARAT SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA

26.11.2025

Present:- None for petitioner.
Ms. Promila Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for DDA.

1. Issues were framed on the LDOH.
2. Ld. Counsel for petitioner has submitted that the matter is covered by an award which has been further enhanced by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.
3. Ld. Counsel for petitioner has sought to place on record the certified copy of the said judgment. Let the same be done on or before the NDOH.
4. List on **14.01.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/26.11.2025(sk)