

20 LAC 4-23

PT. BHARAT SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA

25.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Rajesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Promila Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for DDA.

1. Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks some more time to lead PE as he is awaiting the receipt of certain certified copies.
2. In view of the same, list on **22.04.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/25.02.2026(sk)