

39 LAC 4-23

PT. BHARAT SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA

22.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Rajesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sarthak, Ld. Counsel for UOI through VC.
Ms. Ms. Promila Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for DDA
through VC.

1. Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he could not file affidavit in evidence of the petitioner and seeks some time to do the same. Let the same be filed within 4 weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.
2. List on **03.06.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/22.04.2026(sk)