

Mustaq Vs Mehardeen

Present: Sh. Naresh Kumar Mehta, Advocate for the plaintiffs.
Sh. Jaswinder Singh, Advocate for the defendant No.1 and 2.
Sh. B.S. Negi, Advocate for defendant No.3 and 4.
(Defendant No.4 stated to be died)
Sh. Yogesh Mohan Sharma, Advocate for the defendants No.
6 and 7.
Sh. Daison, Advocate for defendants No. 9 to 13.
Sh. Ramesh Goyal, Advocate for defendant No.5
Defendant No.8 ex parte vide order dated 13.11.2025.

Learned counsel for the defendant No.3 has filed an application for impleading the LRs of defendant No.4 namely Jameel along with Death Certificate and power of attorney. Copy supplied.

Now to come up on **13.08.2026** for filing reply to the said application.

Arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 of CPC moved by defendants No.5, 6 & 7 be also heard on the date fixed.

Written statement and reply to the stay application on behalf of defendants be also filed on the date fixed. Last opportunity remains intact.

Long date is given to prioritize the 10 years old and action plan cases.

Date of Order: 21.05.2026
Manita

(Ms. Ravneet)
Civil Judge (Junior Division),
Kalka
UID No . HR00549